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STAGE 4 : TATA - SZEKESFEHERVAR
17th May 2025

GROENEWEGEN Dylan

WINNER OF THE STAGE | 32
TEAM JAYCO ALULA
JERSEYS LEADERS WEARERS
LOPEZ GRANIZO Harold LOPEZ GRANIZO Harold
YELLOW Martin Martin
JERSEY 52 52
XDS ASTANA TEAM XDS ASTANA TEAM
VAN POPPEL Danny VAN POPPEL Danny
GREEN 24 24
JERSEY SKODA RED BULL - BORA - RED BULL - BORA -
HANSGROHE HANSGROHE
/ DEWEIRDT Siebe DEWEIRDT Siebe
RED Cofidis 83 83
JERSEY TEAM FLANDERS - TEAM FLANDERS -
BALOISE BALOISE
WHITE FELDHOFFER Blint FELDHOFFER Blint
JERSEY 202 202

TEAM UNITED SHIPPING

TEAM UNITED SHIPPING

TEAM CLASSIFICATION

UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS

VISIT
'!’ Balaton355

BRINGASPORT




@) CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE
.{gggp(g STAGE CLASSIFICATION

TATA - SZEKESFEHERVAR

vcl =8

Date : 17/05/2025 Etape - Stage: 4

Organisateur - Organiser : Vuelta Kft Distance: 154 km

Epreuve - Race:  Tour de Hongrie 2025 Moyenne - Average : 47.47km/h

Rang Dos. NOM Prénom Equipe Nat. Temps Ecart Bonif.

Rank  Bib uclip Last name First Name Team Nat. Time Gap Bon. e
1 32 10007293269 GROENEWEGEN Dylan TEAM JAYCO ALULA NED 03h14'39" 10"
2 24 10006914969 VAN POPPEL Danny RED BULL - BORA-HANSGR ~ NED 03h14'39" 6"
3 6 10050865568 TEUTENBERG Tim Torn LIDL-TREK GER 03h14'39" 4"
4 84 10010771226 HESTERS Jules TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE BEL 03h14'39"

5 54 10007744220 MALUCELLI Matteo XDS ASTANA TEAM ITA 03h14'39"
6 64 10005876160 NIZZOLO Giacomo Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM ITA 03h14'39"
7 124 10015769453 BRUSTENGA MASAGUE Marc EQUIPO KERN PHARMA ESP 03h14'39"
8 142 10022774065 KOPECKY Casper Matyas TEAM NOVO NORDISK CZE 03h14'39"
9 205 10049840604 STOLIC Mihajlo TEAM UNITED SHIPPING SRB 03h14'39"
10 74 10015468652 LOPEZ DE ABETXUKO JIMENEZ Ando EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI ESP 03h14'39"
11 82 10009009866 DE VYLDER Lindsay TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE BEL 03h14'39"
12 42 10028974890 BRUTTOMESSO Alberto BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS ITA 03h14'39"
13 111 10015327903 BABOR Daniel CAJARURAL - SEGUROSRG  CZE 03h14'39"
14 25 10035025771 HAJEK Alexander RED BULL - BORA-HANSGR  AUT 03h14'39" 1"
15 154 10064971590 LAURYSSEN Yorben PAUWELS SAUZEN - CIBELC ~ BEL 03h14'39"
16 76 10042497502 MINTEGI CLAVER lker EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI ESP 03h14'39"
17 115 10043668067 CASTELLON RIBALTA Jan CAJARURAL - SEGUROSRG  ESP 03h14'39"
18 15 10008971268 MOLANO BENAVIDES Juan Sebastian UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG COL 03h14'39"
19 202 10023602609 FELDHOFFER Balint TEAM UNITED SHIPPING HUN 03h14'39"
20 181 10091211508 BARTA Tomas EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLI  CZE 03h14'39"
21 101 10030575188 CRESCIOLI Ludovico TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA ITA 03h14'39" 2"
22 94 10022705761 GELEIJN Owen UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS NED 03h14'39"
23 22 10064320478 HERZOG Emil RED BULL - BORA-HANSGR  GER 03h14'39"
24 191 10014702655 COLNAGHI Andrea KARCAG CYCLING EPKARTE  |TA 03h14'39"
25 92 10016355291 BOMBOI Davide UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS BEL 03h14'39"
26 95 10023512275 HUYET Baptiste UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS FRA 03h14'39"
27 4 10054772648 PHILIPSEN Withen Albert LIDL-TREK DEN 03h14'39"
28 123 10042478506 BERRADE FERNANDEZ Urko EQUIPO KERN PHARMA ESP 03h14'39"
29 52 10048858880 LOPEZ GRANIZO Harold Martin XDS ASTANA TEAM ECU 03h14'39"
30 152 10065053638 DE BRUYCKERE Kay PAUWELS SAUZEN - CIBELC ~ BEL 03h14'39"
31 12 10009877412 COVIAlessandro UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG ITA 03h14'39" 3"
32 175 10046021531 SIVOK Tomas PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING  SVK 03h14'39"
33 114 10039723908 NICOLAU BELTRAN Joel CAJARURAL - SEGUROSRG  ESP 03h14'39"
34 162 10030546189 FIORIN Matteo MBH BANK BALLAN CSB ITA 03h14'39"
35 75 10075812958 SUTTON David Louis EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI GBR 03h14'39" 6"
36 131 10015513920 COLNAGHI Luca VF GROUP - BARDIANI CSF - ITA 03h14'39"
37 14 10009190328 ALVES OLIVEIRA Ivo Emanuel UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG POR 03h14'39"
38 173 10023635143 PAKOT Andras Gusztav PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING  HUN 03h14'39"
39 185 10081543840 STIEN Sander Nistad EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLI  NOR 03h14'39"
40 163 10122591513 AMBROSINI Matteo MBH BANK BALLAN CSB ITA 03h14'39"
41 44 10009893576 TRAEEN Torstein BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS NOR 03h14'39"
42 5 10082662067 VERBNJAK Paul LIDL-TREK AUT 03h14'39"
43 144 10029818487 POLGA Antonio TEAM NOVO NORDISK ITA 03h14'39"
44 62 10005818162 BRAMBILLA Gianluca Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM ITA 03h14'39"
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45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
i
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

184
96
193
204
176
104
125
151
106
112

91
73
155
93
71
86
164
126

165
53
135
136
61
11
116
186
65
145
103
172
105
196
72
156
66
161
51
141
122
34
153
102
63
174
134
203
182
166
171
183
56

10008673804
10009404839
10023879158
10057908475
10023649893
10053648963
10028920027
10014945963
10007155651
10041896910
10040511628
10005335283
10019663395
10042384839
10087960489
10008671073
10008816775
10076066774
10030127271
10035000412
10006679644
10086057875
10010985535
10079275050
10029928928
10014093979
10098789834
10015093079
10136819894
10041823350
10011230358
10015391153
10046074273
10009333808
10006066524
10015300419
10065075866
10014276865
10073399173
10009825474
10086719495
10016277792
10006641652
10065119518
10063599850
10008628637
10046046890
10029209512
10008689665
10009802943
10059501396
10055873495
10015084288
10014918681
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GIBBONS Ryan

ROZSA Balazs

KYFFIN Zeb

HRENKO Norbert

SZIJARTO Zétény

VAVRO Kristian

RACCAGNI Gabriele

PARRA CUERDA Jose Felix
VANTHOURENHOUT Michael
TERCERO LOPEZ Fernando
BALDERSTONE ROUMENS Abel
DECLERCQ Tim
CHRISTOPHERSEN Cedrik Bakke
MURGUIALDAY Jokin
VANDENBERGHE Viktor
EIKING Odd Christian

DINA Marton

VERCOUILLIE Victor

CRETTI Luca

WENZEL Mats

KIRSCH Alex

NOVAK Pavel

HIGUITA GARCIA Sergio Andres
ROJAS NARANJO Vicente
TOLIO Alex

BADILATTI Matteo
ALMUTAIWEI Mohammad
OTRUBA Jakub

WIKANDER Tord Aasgaard
GONZALEZ LOPEZ David
RIDOLFO Filippo

PENALVER ANIORTE Manuel
JURIK Martin

SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo
SOLYMOSI Marton

JUARISTI ARRIETA Txomin
VAN SPEYBROEK Matti
VANHOUCKE Harm

VALENT Mark

CHARMIG Anthon

ARMITT Hamish

SOSA CUERVO Ivan Ramiro
REINDERS Elmar

CORSUS Yordi

GOMEZ BECERRA German Dario
MALECKI Kamil

ROVDER Pavol

PINAZZI Mattia

PELIKAN Janos Zsombor
GONCZY Gergo

TAKACS Zsombor

TOMAN Patrik
ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt
SCHELLING Ide

sxoDa  Ewopcar I <urosport _A80

LIDL-TREK

EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLI
UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS
KARCAG CYCLING EPKAR TE
TEAM UNITED SHIPPING
PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING
TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA
EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
PAUWELS SAUZEN - CIBEL C
TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA
CAJARURAL - SEGUROS RG
LIDL-TREK

UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS
EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI
PAUWELS SAUZEN - CIBEL C
UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS
EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI

TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE
MBH BANK BALLAN CSB
EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
LIDL-TREK

MBH BANK BALLAN CSB

XDS ASTANATEAM

VF GROUP - BARDIANI CSF -
VF GROUP - BARDIANI CSF -
Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM
UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG
CAJARURAL - SEGUROS RG
EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLI
Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM
TEAM NOVO NORDISK

TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA
PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING
TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA
KARCAG CYCLING EPKAR TE
EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI
PAUWELS SAUZEN - CIBEL C
Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM
MBH BANK BALLAN CSB

XDS ASTANA TEAM

TEAM NOVO NORDISK
EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
TEAM JAYCO ALULA
PAUWELS SAUZEN - CIBEL C
TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA
Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM
PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING
VF GROUP - BARDIANI CSF -
TEAM UNITED SHIPPING
EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLI
MBH BANK BALLAN CSB
PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING
EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLI

XDS ASTANA TEAM

RSA
HUN
GBR
HUN
HUN
CZE
ITA
ESP
BEL
ESP
ESP
BEL
NOR
ESP
BEL
NOR
HUN
BEL
ITA
LUX
LUX
CZE
COoL
CHI
ITA
Sul
UAE
CZE
NOR
ESP
ITA
ESP
SVK
ESP
HUN
ESP
BEL
BEL
HUN
DEN
GBR
COL
NED
BEL
COoL
POL
SVK
ITA
HUN
HUN
HUN
CZE
HUN
NED

03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
03h14'39"
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99 121 10014991231 ELOSEGUI MOMEKE lIfiigo EQUIPO KERN PHARMA ESP 03h14'39"

100 201 10023603013 FETTER Erik TEAM UNITED SHIPPING HUN 03h14'39"

101 31 10006291240 DURBRIDGE Luke TEAM JAYCO ALULA AUS 03h14'39"

102 35 10045463375 WALSCHEID Maximilian Richard TEAM JAYCO ALULA GER 03h14'39"

103 33 10005560710 MEZGEC Luka TEAM JAYCO ALULA SLO 03h14'39"

104 133 10030950963 MONTAGNER Andrea VF GROUP - BARDIANI CSF - ITA 03h14'39"

105 83 10064984223 DEWEIRDT Siebe TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE BEL 03h14'39"

106 132 10030657337 CONFORTI Lorenzo VF GROUP - BARDIANI CSF - ITA 03h14'39"

107 36 10122187951 WIGGINS Micheal Ben TEAM JAYCO ALULA GBR 03h15'24" 45"
108 55 10034936653 SYRITSA Gleb XDS ASTANATEAM 03h15'24" "
109 45 10045987377 TU Chih Hao BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS TPE 03h15'41" 01'02"
110 143 10013880882 POLI Umberto TEAM NOVO NORDISK ITA 03h16'31" 01'52"
111 206 10009220438 SCHURAN Michal TEAM UNITED SHIPPING CZE 03h16'31" "
112 195 10084665119 NAGY Bendeglz Matyas KARCAG CYCLING EPKARTE  HUN 03h19'15" 04'36"
113 192 10009520532 FILUTAS Viktor KARCAG CYCLING EPKARTE  HUN 03h19'15" "
114 85 10016496246 VAN HEMELEN Vincent TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE BEL 03h14'39" 0"
115 194 10014405490 LUCCA Riccardo KARCAG CYCLING EPKARTE  |TA 03h19'36" 04'57" 3"

Aucun coureur hors-délai / No OTL

Nombre de partants : 116

Aucun non partant - No DN S

DNF
Dossard/Bib 41 - BAUHAUS Phil - BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS - 10008662484
Numbers : 1

Aucun ABD - No ABD

Juge a l'arrivée
ZIVANOVIC Marko
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CLASSEMENT GENERAL

\
.},’3‘;&% GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
TATA - SZEKESFEHERVAR
Date : 17/05/2025

Etape - Stage: 4

Organisateur - Organiser : Vuelta Kft
Epreuve - Race:  Tour de Hongrie 2025 Distance : 704.8 km
Moyenne - Average : 43.916km/h

Rang Dqs. ucl ID NOM Pr(_énom Equipe Nat. Te_mps Ecart

Rank  Bib Last name First Name Team Nat. Time Gap
1 52 10048858880 LOPEZ GRANIZO Harold Martin XDS ASTANA TEAM ECU 16h02'46"
2 12 10009877412 COVI Alessandro UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG ITA 16h02'54" 08"
3 4 10054772648 PHILIPSEN Withen Albert LIDL-TREK DEN 16h02'59" 13"
4 25 10035025771 HAJEK Alexander RED BULL - BORA- HANSGROHE  AUT 16h03'02" 16"
5 115 10043668067 CASTELLON RIBALTA Jan CAJARURAL - SEGUROS RGA ESP 16h03'03" 17"
6 165 10086057875 NOVAK Pavel MBH BANK BALLAN CSB CZE 16h03'03" "
7 202 10023602609 FELDHOFFER Balint TEAM UNITED SHIPPING HUN 16h03'08" 22"
8 93 10008671073 EIKING Odd Christian UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS NOR 16h03'08" "
9 66 10014276865 VANHOUCKE Harm Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM BEL 16h03'11" 25"
10 136 10029928928 TOLIO Alex VF GROUP - BARDIANI CSF - FAIZ ITA 16h03'11" "
11 101 10030575188 CRESCIOLI Ludovico TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA ITA 16h03'12" 26"
12 76 10042497502 MINTEGI CLAVER Iker EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI ESP 16h03'14" 28"
13 123 10042478506 BERRADE FERNANDEZ Urko EQUIPO KERN PHARMA ESP 16h03'14" "
14 22 10064320478 HERZOG Emil RED BULL - BORA-HANSGROHE ~ GER 16h03'14" "
15 44 10009893576 TRAEN Torstein BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS NOR 16h03'18" 32"
16 91 10019663395 CHRISTOPHERSEN Cedrik Bakke UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS NOR 16h03'18" "
17 61 10014093979 BADILATTI Matteo Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM SuUl 16h03'26" 40"
18 125 10014945963 PARRA CUERDA Jose Felix EQUIPO KERN PHARMA ESP 16h03'30" 44"
19 85 10016496246 VAN HEMELEN Vincent TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE BEL 16h03'30" "
20 106 10041896910 TERCERO LOPEZ Fernando TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA ESP 16h03'31" 45"
21 112 10040511628 BALDERSTONE ROUMENS Abel CAJARURAL - SEGUROS RGA ESP 16h03'34" 48"
22 96 10023879158 KYFFIN Zeb UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS GBR 16h03'39" 53"
23 163 10122591513 AMBROSINI Matteo MBH BANK BALLAN CSB ITA 16h03'42" 56"
24 102 10063599850 GOMEZ BECERRA German Dario TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA COL 16h03'45" 59"
25 114 10039723908 NICOLAU BELTRAN Joel CAJARURAL - SEGUROS RGA ESP 16h03'49" 01'03"
26 72 10015300419 JUARISTI ARRIETA Txomin EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI ESP 16h03'49" "
27 53 10010985535 HIGUITA GARCIA Sergio Andres XDS ASTANA TEAM COL 16h03'51" 01'05"
28 94 10022705761 GELEIIN Owen UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS NED 16h03'52" 01'06"
29 71 10008816775 DINA Marton EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI HUN 16h03'52" "
30 141 10086719495 ARMITT Hamish TEAM NOVO NORDISK GBR 16h03'52" "
31 62 10005818162 BRAMBILLA Gianluca Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM ITA 16h03'55" 01'09"
32 164 10030127271 CRETTI Luca MBH BANK BALLAN CSB ITA 16h04'03" 01'17"
33 151 10007155651 VANTHOURENHOUT Michael PAUWELS SAUZEN - CIBEL CLEM BEL 16h04'09" 01'23"
34 73 10042384839 MURGUIALDAY Jokin EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI ESP 16h04'09" "
35 122 10016277792 SOSA CUERVO lvan Ramiro EQUIPO KERN PHARMA COL 16h04'11" 01'25"
36 154 10064971590 LAURYSSEN Yorben PAUWELS SAUZEN - CIBEL CLEM BEL 16h04'13" 01'27"
37 75 10075812958 SUTTON David Louis EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI GBR 16h04'19" 01'33"
38 95 10023512275 HUYET Baptiste UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS FRA 16h04'19" "
39 31 10006291240 DURBRIDGE Luke TEAM JAYCO ALULA AUS 16h04'19" "
40 161 10073399173 VALENT Mark MBH BANK BALLAN CSB HUN 16h04'22" 01'36"
41 14 10009190328 ALVES OLIVEIRA Ilvo Emanuel UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG POR 16h04'25" 01'39"
42 65 10041823350 GONZALEZ LOPEZ David Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM ESP 16h04'25" "
43 126 10035000412 WENZEL Mats EQUIPO KERN PHARMA LUX 16h04'25" "
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44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

152
116
135
105
175

144
83
173
201
203
166
182

204

63
35
184
133
171
142
111
194
155
74
11
45
186
51
153
131
36
15

86
176
185

56
191
145
193
192

42
124
205

24

32
104

64
181

92
162

10065053638
10015093079
10079275050
10009333808
10046021531
10005335283
10029818487
10064984223
10023635143
10023603013
10008689665
10059501396
10009802943
10050865568
10008673804
10023649893
10082662067
10008628637
10045463375
10009404839
10030950963
10055873495
10022774065
10015327903
10014405490
10087960489
10015468652
10098789834
10045987377
10136819894
10009825474
10065119518
10015513920
10122187951
10008971268
10006679644
10076066774
10053648963
10081543840
10014918681
10014702655
10011230358
10057908475
10009520532
10028974890
10015769453
10049840604
10006914969
10007293269
10028920027
10005876160
10091211508
10016355291
10030546189
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DE BRUYCKERE Kay
OTRUBA Jakub

ROJAS NARANJO Vicente
SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo
SIVOK Tomas

DECLERCQ Tim

POLGA Antonio
DEWEIRDT Siebe

PAKOT Andras Gusztav
FETTER Erik

PELIKAN Janos Zsombor
TAKACS Zsombor
GONCZY Gergo
TEUTENBERG Tim Torn
GIBBONS Ryan
SZIJARTO Zétény
VERBNJAK Paul
MALECKI Kamil
WALSCHEID Maximilian Richard
ROZSA Balazs
MONTAGNER Andrea
TOMAN Patrik

KOPECKY Casper Matyas
BABOR Daniel

LUCCA Riccardo
VANDENBERGHE Viktor
LOPEZ DE ABETXUKO JIMENEZ Andoni
ALMUTAIWEI Mohammad
TU Chih Hao

WIKANDER Tord Aasgaard
CHARMIG Anthon
CORSUS Yordi
COLNAGH]I Luca
WIGGINS Micheal Ben
MOLANO BENAVIDES Juan Sebastian
KIRSCH Alex
VERCOUILLIE Victor
VAVRO Kristian

STIEN Sander Nistad
SCHELLING Ide
COLNAGHI Andrea
RIDOLFO Filippo
HRENKO Norbert
FILUTAS Viktor
BRUTTOMESSO Alberto
BRUSTENGA MASAGUE Marc
STOLIC Mihajlo

VAN POPPEL Danny
GROENEWEGEN Dylan
RACCAGNI Gabriele
NIZZOLO Giacomo
BARTA Tomas

BOMBOI Davide

FIORIN Matteo

PAUWELS SAUZEN - CIBEL CLEM
CAJARURAL - SEGUROS RGA
VF GROUP - BARDIANI CSF - FAIZ
TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA

PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING
LIDL-TREK

TEAM NOVO NORDISK

TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE
PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING
TEAM UNITED SHIPPING

TEAM UNITED SHIPPING

MBH BANK BALLAN CSB
EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING
LIDL-TREK

LIDL-TREK

TEAM UNITED SHIPPING
LIDL-TREK

Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM
TEAM JAYCO ALULA

EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING
VF GROUP - BARDIANI CSF - FAIZ
PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING
TEAM NOVO NORDISK
CAJARURAL - SEGUROS RGA
KARCAG CYCLING EPKAR TEAM
PAUWELS SAUZEN - CIBEL CLEM
EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI

UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG
BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS
EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING
XDS ASTANA TEAM

PAUWELS SAUZEN - CIBEL CLEM
VF GROUP - BARDIANI CSF - FAIZ
TEAM JAYCO ALULA

UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG
LIDL-TREK

TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE
PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING
EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING
XDS ASTANA TEAM

KARCAG CYCLING EPKAR TEAM
TEAM NOVO NORDISK

KARCAG CYCLING EPKAR TEAM
KARCAG CYCLING EPKAR TEAM
BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS

EQUIPO KERN PHARMA

TEAM UNITED SHIPPING

RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE
TEAM JAYCO ALULA

TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA

Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM
EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING
UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS

MBH BANK BALLAN CSB

BEL
CZE
CHI
ESP
SVK
BEL
ITA
BEL
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN
GER
RSA
HUN
AUT
POL
GER
HUN
ITA
CZE
CZE
CZE
ITA
BEL
ESP
UAE
TPE
NOR
DEN
BEL
ITA
GBR
COL
LUX
BEL
CZE
NOR
NED
ITA
ITA
HUN
HUN
ITA
ESP
SRB
NED
NED
ITA
ITA
CZE
BEL
ITA

16h04'28"
16h04'28"
16h04'34"
16h04'38"
16h04'54"
16h04'54"
16h05'08"
16h05'22"
16h05'34"
16h06'03"
16h06'29"
16h06'41"
16h07'03"
16h07'17"
16h07'31"
16h07'46"
16h08'05"
16h08'12"
16h08'12"
16h08'21"
16h08'30"
16h08'42"
16h09'00"
16h09'00"
16h09'10"
16h09'16"
16h09'47"
16h09'47"
16h09'50"
16h09'57"
16h10'15"
16h10'15"
16h10'21"
16h11'05"
16h11'11"
16h11'11"
16h11'29"
16h11'53"
16h12'11"
16h12'31"
16h12'41"
16h12'41"
16h13'24"
16h14'13"
16h14'31"
16h14'37"
16h15'17"
16h16'12"
16h16'19"
16h16'33"
16h16'39"
16h16'39"
16h16'39"
16h16'39"
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01'42"
01'48"
01'52"
02'08"
02'22"
02'36"
02'48"
03'17"
03'43"
03'55"
04'17"
04'31"
04'45"
05'00"
05'19"
05'26"
05'35"
05'44"
05'56"
06'14"
06'24"
06'30"
o07'01"
07'04"
o7'11"
07'29"
07'35"
08'19"
08'25"
08'43"
09'07"
09'25"
09'45"
09'55"
10'38"
1127
11'45"
11'51"
12'31"
13'26"
13'33"
13'47"
13'53"
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98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

174
132
134
33
172
121
34
84
82
103
196
156
206
55
183
54
143
195

10046046890
10030657337
10029209512
10005560710
10046074273
10014991231
10006641652
10010771226
10009009866
10015391153
10006066524
10065075866
10009220438
10034936653
10015084288
10007744220
10013880882
10084665119
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ROVDER Pavol
CONFORTI Lorenzo
PINAZZI Mattia

MEZGEC Luka

JURIK Martin

ELOSEGUI MOMENE Ifiigo
REINDERS Elmar
HESTERS Jules

DE VYLDER Lindsay
PENALVER ANIORTE Manuel
SOLYMOSI Marton

VAN SPEYBROEK Matti
SCHURAN Michal
SYRITSA Gleb
ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt
MALUCELLI Matteo

POLI Umberto

NAGY Bendeguz Matyas

sKOoDA Ewopcar ! wuroseort IS0

PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING

VF GROUP - BARDIANI CSF - FAIZ
VF GROUP - BARDIANI CSF - FAIZ
TEAM JAYCO ALULA

PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING
EQUIPO KERN PHARMA

TEAM JAYCO ALULA

TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE
TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE
TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA
KARCAG CYCLING EPKAR TEAM
PAUWELS SAUZEN - CIBEL CLEM
TEAM UNITED SHIPPING

XDS ASTANA TEAM

EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING
XDS ASTANA TEAM

TEAM NOVO NORDISK

KARCAG CYCLING EPKAR TEAM

SVK
ITA
ITA

SLO

SVK

ESP

NED

BEL

BEL

ESP

HUN

BEL

CZE

HUN
ITA
ITA

HUN

16h16'39"
16h16'39"
16h16'39"
16h16'39"
16h16'39"
16h16'39"
16h16'39"
16h16'42"
16h16'42"
16h16'42"
16h16'42"
16h16'42"
16h17'05"
16h17'24"
16h18'00"
16h18'02"
16h19'54"
16h21'15"

14'19"
14'38"
15'14"
15'16"
17'08"
18'29"
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CLASSEMENT PAR POINTS

\

| Tour. &
“osgrvg

Date : 17/05/2025

Organisateur - Organiser :  Vuelta Kft

Epreuve - Race: Tour de Hongrie 2025
Classement de I'étape - Stage classification

Dos.

POINTS CLASSIFICATION
TATA - SZEKESFEHERVAR

Classement général - General classification

Etape - Stage: 4

Nom Prénom

Equipe

Rg Dos. Nom Prénom Nat. Equipe Pts Bon.
km 30.9 - SPR 1 - OROSZLANY - Szent Borbéala square

1 75 SUTTON David Louis GBR EUS 5 3"
2 105 SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo ESP PTV 3 2"
3 194 LUCCA Riccardo ITA  KGC 1 1"
km 82.7 - SPR 2 - KAPOLNASNYEK - Hal4asz Mansion

1 75 SUTTON David Louis GBR EUS 5 3"
2 194 LUCCA Riccardo ITA KGC 3 2"
3 105 SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo ESP  PTV 1 1"
km 143.7 - SPR 3 - SZEKESFEHERVAR - Finish line (1st pass)

1 12 COVIlAlessandro ITA UAD 5 3"
2 101 CRESCIOLI Ludovico ITA PTV 3 2"
3 25 HAJEK Alexander AUT RBH 1 1"
Arrivée

1 32 GROENEWEGEN Dylan NED JAY 20 10"
2 24 VAN POPPEL Danny NED RBH 16 6"
3 6 TEUTENBERG Tim Torn GER LTK 14 4"
4 84 HESTERS Jules BEL TFB 12

5 54  MALUCELLI Matteo ITA XAT 10

6 64  NIZZOLO Giacomo ITA Q36 8

7 124 BRUSTENGA MASAGUE Marc ESP  EKP 6

8 142 KOPECKY Casper Matyas CZE TNN 4

9 205 STOLIC Mihajlo SRB  TUS 2

10 74 LOPEZ DE ABETXUKO JIMENEZAn ESP  EUS 1

Copyright © C.F. - 2025 -
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EE Bib. Last name First name uctio Team Pts

1 24 VAN POPPEL Danny 10006914969 RBH 57
2 32  GROENEWEGEN Dylan 10007293269 JAY 50
3 6 TEUTENBERG Tim Torn 10050865568 LTK 44
4 124  BRUSTENGA MASAGUE Marc 10015769453 EKP 24
5 12 COVIAlessandro 10009877412 UAD 21
6 54  MALUCELLI Matteo 10007744220 XAT 21
7 52 LOPEZ GRANIZO Harold Martin 10048858880 XAT 20
8 203  PELIKAN Janos Zsombor 10008689665 TUS 20
9 142  KOPECKY Casper Matyas 10022774065 TNN 16
10 84  HESTERS Jules 10010771226 TFB 16
1 4 PHILIPSEN Withen Albert 10054772648 LTK 14
12 64  NIZZOLO Giacomo 10005876160 Q36 14
13 165  NOVAK Pavel 10086057875 MBH 12
14 205  STOLIC Mihajlo 10049840604 TUS 12
15 75  SUTTON David Louis 10075812958 EUS 10
16 104  RACCAGNI Gabriele 10028920027 PTV 10
17 115  CASTELLON RIBALTA Jan 10043668067 CJR 10
18 15  MOLANO BENAVIDES Juan Sebastian 10008971268 UAD 10
19 25  HAJEK Alexander 10035025771 RBH 9
20 103 PENALVER ANIORTE Manuel 10015391153 PTV 8
21 206  SCHURAN Michal 10009220438 TUS 6
22 202  FELDHOFFER Bélint 10023602609 TUS 6
23 164  CRETTI Luca 10030127271 MBH 6
24 151  VANTHOURENHOUT Michael 10007155651 PSC 6
25 93  EIKING Odd Christian 10008671073 RKT 4
26 105  SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo 10009333808 PTV 4
27 194  LUCCA Riccardo 10014405490 KGC 4
28 195  NAGY Bendegliz Matyas 10084665119 KGC 4
29 101 CRESCIOLI Ludovico 10030575188 PTV 3
30 86  VERCOUILLIE Victor 10076066774 TFB 3
31 183  ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt 10015084288 EPR 3
32 66  VANHOUCKE Harm 10014276865 Q36 2
33 184  ROZSABalazs 10009404839 EPR 2
34 136  TOLIO Alex 10029928928 VBF 1
35 163  AMBROSINI Matteo 10122591513 MBH 1
36 83  DEWEIRDT Siebe 10064984223 TFB 1
37 74  LOPEZ DE ABETXUKO JIMENEZ Andoni 10015468652 EUS 1
38 131  COLNAGHI Luca 10015513920 VBF 1
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Date : 17/05/2025

Organisateur - Organiser : Vuelta Kft

Epreuve - Race: Tour de Hongrie 2025

MEILLEUR GRIMPEUR

MOUNTAIN CLASSIFICATION

TATA - SZEKESFEHERVAR

Classement de I'étape - Stage classification

Etape - Stage : 4

Classement général - General classification

RK Blb Last namé First name Nat b Pts Bon | R B e name Firstname vero LI P
km 90.1 - GPM 1 (cat 3) - NADAP - top of the climb 1 83 DEWEIRDT Siebe 10064984223 TFB 25
1 105 SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo ESP  PTV 5 2 52 LOPEZ GRANIZO Harold Martin 10048858880  XAT 15
2 63 MALECKI Kamil POL Q36 3 3 104 RACCAGNI Gabriele 10028920027 PTV 10
3 75  SUTTON David Louis GBR EUS 1 4 12 COVIAlessandro 10009877412 UAD 10
5 4 PHILIPSEN Withen Albert 10054772648 LTK 8
6 184 ROZSA Balazs 10009404839  EPR 7
7 206 SCHURAN Michal 10009220438  TUS 7
8 165 NOVAK Pavel 10086057875  MBH 6
9 86 VERCOUILLIE Victor 10076066774 TFB 6
10 105 SEVILLALOPEZ Diego Pablo 10009333808  PTV 5
11 203 PELIKAN Janos Zsombor 10008689665 TUS 5
12 115 CASTELLON RIBALTA Jan 10043668067 CJR 4
13 183 ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt 10015084288 EPR 4
14 163 AMBROSINI Matteo 10122591513 MBH 3
15 63 MALECKI Kamil 10008628637 Q36 3
16 25 HAJEK Alexander 10035025771  RBH 2
17 151 VANTHOURENHOUT Michael 10007155651 PSC 2
18 143 POLI Umberto 10013880882  TNN 2
19 202 FELDHOFFER Balint 10023602609 TUS 1
20 164 CRETTI Luca 10030127271 MBH 1
21 75 SUTTON David Louis 10075812958  EUS 1
22 195 NAGY Bendeguz Matyas 10084665119  KGC 1
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Best Hungarian

Vuelta
Sportiroda

Rider Classification

STAGE 4: TATA - SZEKESFEHERVAR

va=EN

o0

BRINGASPORT

RANK BIB LAST NAME / First Name TEAM ucl D TIME = GAP
1 202 |[FELDHOFFER Balint TEAM UNITED SHIPPING 10023602609 16h03'08"
2 71 |DINA Marton EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI 10008816775 16h03'52" 44"
3 161 |VALENT Mark MBH BANK BALLAN CSB 10073399173 16h04'22" 01'14"
4 173 |PAKOT Andras Gusztav PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING 10023635143 16h05'34" 02'26"
5 201 |FETTER Erik TEAM UNITED SHIPPING 10023603013 16h06'03" 02'55"
6 203 |PELIKAN Janos Zsombor TEAM UNITED SHIPPING 10008689665 16h06'29" 0321"
7 166 | TAKACS Zsombor MBH BANK BALLAN CSB 10059501396 16h06'41" 03'33"
8 182 |GONCZY Gergo EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 10009802943 16h07'03" 03'55"
9 204 SZIJARTO Zétény TEAM UNITED SHIPPING 10023649893 16h07'46" 04'38"
10 184 |ROZSA Balazs EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 10009404839 16h08'21" 05'13"
1 193 'HRENKO Norbert KARCAG CYCLING EPKAR TEAM 10057908475 16h13'24" 10'16"
12 192 |FILUTAS Viktor KARCAG CYCLING EPKAR TEAM 10009520532 16h14'13" 11'05"
13 196 |SOLYMOSI Marton KARCAG CYCLING EPKAR TEAM 10006066524 16h16'42" 13'34"
14 183 |ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 10015084288 16h18'00" 14'52"
15 195 INAGY Bendeguz Matyas KARCAG CYCLING EPKAR TEAM 10084665119 16h21'15" 18'07"

ap | s
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Akti
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BRINCASPORT
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) CLASSEMENT PAR EQUIPE - TEAM CLASSIFICATION
\ - - A == oro
_"l"garr A TATA - SZEKESFEHERVAR uc=EN

Date : 17/05/2025

Organisateur - Organiser :  Vuelta Kft
Etape - Stage : 4
Epreuve - Race: Tour de Hongrie 2025

Classement de I'étape - Stage classification Classement général - Général classification

Rg Equipe Temps Ecart Rg Equipe Temps Ecart

Rk Team Time Gap Rk Team Time Gap

1 RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE 09h43'57" 1 UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS 48h10'05"
24 -25-22

2 EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI 09h43'57" 2 CAJARURAL - SEGUROS RGA 48h10'26" 21"
74-76-75

3 CAJARURAL - SEGUROS RGA 09h43'57" 3 TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 48h10'30" 25"
111 - 115- 114

4 LIDL-TREK 09h43'57" 4 Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 48h10'32" 27"
6-4-5

5 UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS 09h43'57" 5 MBH BANK BALLAN CSB 48h10'53" 48"
94 -92 - 95

6 TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 09h43'57" 6 EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI 48h10'55" 50"
84 - 82 - 86

7 TEAMUNITED SHIPPING 09h43'57" 7 EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 48h10'55" 50"
205 - 202 - 204

8 UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG 09h43'57" 8 PAUWELS SAUZEN - CIBEL CLEMENTINES 48h12'54" 02'49"
15-12-14

9 EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 09h43'57" 9 LIDL-TREK 48h15'28" 05'23"
124 - 123 - 125

10 PAUWELS SAUZEN - CIBEL CLEMENTINES 09h43'57" 10 TEAM UNITED SHIPPING 48h15'52" 05'47"
154 - 152 - 151

11 XDS ASTANATEAM 09h43'57" 11 VF GROUP - BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE 48h16'15" 06'10"
54 - 52 -53

12 EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 09h43'57" 12 XDS ASTANA TEAM 48h17'02" 06'57"
181 -185-184

13 Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 09h43'57" 13 UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG 48h17'15" 07'10"
64 -62-61

14 PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING 09h43'57" 14 TEAM NOVO NORDISK 48h18'00" 07'55"
175-173-176

15 TEAM NOVO NORDISK 09h43'57" 15 TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE 48h19'08" 09'03"
142 - 144 - 145

16 TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 09h43'57" 16 PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING 48h19'10" 09'05"
101 - 104 - 106

17 MBH BANK BALLAN CSB 09h43'57" 17 TEAMJAYCO ALULA 48h20'43" 10'38"
162 - 163 - 164 .

18 KARCAG CYCLING EPKAR TEAM 09h43'57" 18 BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 48h20'44" 10'39"
191 - 193 - 196

19 VF GROUP - BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE 09h43'57" 19 RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE 48h22'56" 12'51"
131-135-136

20 TEAM JAYCO ALULA 09h43'57" 20 EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 48h25'23" 15'18"
32-34-31

21 BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 09h44'59" 01'02" 21 KARCAG CYCLING EPKAR TEAM 48h26'34" 16'29"
42 - 44 - 45
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\ ORDRE DES VOITURES POUR L'ETAPE N° 5

| Tour & CONVOY ORDER FOR STAGE 5
“°“3'T9 ETYEK - ESZTERGOM

Date : 18/05/2025

Organisateur - Organiseur :  Vuelta Kft
Epreuve - Race: Tour de Hongrie 2025
Rang Equipe
Rank Team
1 XDSASTANATEAM
2 UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG
3 LIDL-TREK
4  RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE
5  CAJARURAL - SEGUROS RGA
6  MBH BANK BALLAN CSB
7 TEAM UNITED SHIPPING
8  UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS
9  Q36.5PRO CYCLING TEAM
10  VF GROUP - BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE
11  TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA
12 EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI
13 EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
14  BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS
15  TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE
16  TEAM NOVO NORDISK
17 PAUWELS SAUZEN - CIBEL CLEMENTINES
18  TEAM JAYCO ALULA
19  PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING
20  EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM
21  KARCAG CYCLING EPKAR TEAM

Copyright © C.F. - 2025 -
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Tour de Hongrie 2025

GRILLE - GRID

Du 14/05/25 au 18/05/25

Etape - Stage: 5 Vuelta Kit
1 2 3 4 5 6
LIDL-TREK DECLERCQ Tim KIRSCH Alex GIBBONS Ryan PHILIPSEN Withen Albert VERBNJAK Paul TEUTENBERG Tim Torn
49eme 4 02'08"(227) 79eme 2 08'25"(326) 58eme & 04'45"(145) 3eme a 13"(125) 60eme 2 05'19"(166) 57eme & 04'31"(67)
1 12 14 15
UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG ALMUTAIWEI Mohammad COVI Alessandro 13 ALVES OLIVEIRAIvo  IMOLANO BENAVIDES Juan 16
71eme a 07'01"(227) 2eme a 08"(132) Emanuel Sebastian
41eme 2 01'39"(170) 78eme 2 08'25"(118)
22 24 25
EE\BS%J"Q‘BAEORA - 21 HERZOG Emil 23 VAN POPPEL Danny HAJEK Alexander 26
14eme a 28"(223) 9leme a 13'26"(99) deme a 16"(135)
31 32 33 34 35 36
TEAM JAYCO ALULA DURBRIDGE Luke GROENEWEGEN Dylan MEZGEC Luka REINDERS Elmar WALSCg'iEC'Ea’;’l'fX'm”'a” WIGGINS Micheal Ben
39eme 4 01'33"(358) 92eme a 13'33"(103) 10leme a 13'53"(334) 104eme a 13'53"(406) 26me o e 77eme & 08'19"(373)
eme a 05'26"(399)
2 44 45
BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 2 BRUTTOMESSO Alberto 43 TR/EEN Torstein TU Chih Hao 46
88eme & 11'45"(128) 15eme & 32"(147) 72eme 2 07'04"(411)
51 LOPEZ GRANIZO Harold | HIGUITA GARCIA Sergio 54 55 56
XDS ASTANA TEAM CHARMIG Anthon Vartin arireg 6T MALUCELLI Matteo SYRITSA Gleb SCHELLING Ide

74eme a 07'29"(297)

16002'46"(121)

27eme & 01'05"(234)

113eme a 15'16"(136)

11leme a 14'38"(302)

83eme a 09'45"(404)

Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM

61
BADILATTI Matteo
17eme & 40"(226)

62
BRAMBILLA Gianluca
3leme & 01'09"(267)

63
MALECKI Kamil
6leme a 05'26"(274)

64
NIZZOLO Giacomo
94eme a 13'53"(123)

65
GONZALEZ LOPEZ David
42eme 2 01'39"(225)

66
VANHOUCKE Harm
9eme a 25"(248)

EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI

71
DINA Mérton
29eme a 01'06"(235)

72
JUARISTI ARRIETA Txomin
26eme & 01'03"(214)

73
MURGUIALDAY Jokin
34eme & 01'23"(245)

74
LOPEZ DE ABETXUKO
JIMENEZ Andoni
70eme & 07'01"(124)

75
SUTTON David Louis
37eme a 01'33"(155)

76
MINTEGI CLAVER lker
12eme & 28"(157)

TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE

81

82
DE VYLDER Lindsay
106eme a 13'56"(174)

83
DEWEIRDT Siebe
51eme & 02'36"(374)

84
HESTERS Jules
105eme a 13'56"(155)

85
VAN HEMELEN Vincent
19eme & 44"(309)

86
VERCOUILLIE Victor
80eme & 08'43"(311)

UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS

91
CHRISTOPHERSEN Cedrik
Bakke
16eme a 32"(267)

92
BOMBOI Davide
96eme a 13'53"(159)

93
EIKING Odd Christian
8eme a 22"(259)

94
GELEIIN Owen
28eme a 01'06"(143)

95
HUYET Baptiste
38eme & 01'33"(257)

96
KYFFIN Zeb
22eme a 53"(170)

TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA

101
CRESCIOLI Ludovico
1leme & 26"(106)

GOMEZ BECERRA German
Dario
24eme a 59"(204)

PENALVER ANIORTE
Manuel
107eme a 13'56"(206)

104
RACCAGNI Gabriele
93eme & 13'47"(266)

SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego
Pablo
47eme a 01'52"(254)

106
TERCERO LOPEZ
Fernando
20eme a 45"(190)

111 114 115 116
CAJA RURAL - SEGUROS RGA BABOR Daniel PALDERSTONE ROUMENS) 13 NICOLAU BELTRAN Joel | CASTELLON RIBALTA Jan OTRUBA Jakub
67eme & 06'14"(119) \bel 25eme & 01'03"(137) Seme a 17(161) 45eme & 01'42"(319)
2leme a 48"(273)
121 122 125 126
EQUIPO KERN PHARMA ELOSEGUI MOMERE lfigo|  SOSACUERVOvan | BERRADE FERNANDEZ | BRUSTENGAMASAGUE |parpa cUERDA Jose Felix WENZEL Mats

103eme a 13'53"(368)

35eme a 01'25"(274)

13eme 4 28"(180)

89eme a 11'51"(108)

18eme & 44"(211)

43eme 4 01'39"(318)

VF GROUP - BARDIANI CSF -
FAIZANE

131
COLNAGHI Luca
76eme a 07'35"(148)

132
CONFORTI Lorenzo
99%eme & 13'53"(247)

133
MONTAGNER Andrea
64eme & 05'44"(335)

134
PINAZZ| Mattia
100eme a 13'53"(268)

135
ROJAS NARANJO Vicente
46eme 2 01'48"(253)

136
TOLIO Alex
10eme & 25"(252)

141 . 142 143 144 145
TEAM NOVO NORDISK ARMITT Hamish KOPECKY Casper Matyas POLI Umberto POLGA Antonio RIDOLFO Filippo 146
30eme & 01'06"(328) 66eme a 06'14"(96) 114eme a 17'08"(419) 50eme & 02'22"(202) 85eme & 09'55"(263)
151 152 153 154 155 156
PAUWELS SAUZEN - CIBEL VANTHO.URENHOUT DE BRUYCKERE Kay CORSUS Yordi LAURYSSEN Yorben VANDENBERGHE Viktor VAN SPEYBROEK Matti
CLEMENTINES Michael

33eme 4 01'23"(212)

44eme & 01'42"(216)

75eme & 07'29"(300)

36eme & 01'27"(107)

69eme & 06'30"(242)

109eme a 13'56"(383)

MBH BANK BALLAN CSB

161
VALENT Mark
40eme a 01'36"(286)

162
FIORIN Matteo
97eme & 13'53"(168)

163
AMBROSINI Matteo
23eme 4 56"(152)

164
CRETTI Luca
32eme 4 01'17"(283)

165
NOVAK Pavel
6eme & 17"(204)

166
TAKACS Zsombor
55eme & 03'55"(257)

PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING

171
TOMAN Patrik
65eme a 05'56"(388)

172
JURIK Martin
102eme a 13'53"(336)

173
PAKOT Andras Gusztav
52eme & 02'48"(224)

174
ROVDER Pavol
98eme a 13'53"(240)

175
SIVOK Tomas
48eme a 02'08"(190)

176
VAVRO Kristian
8leme 4 09'07"(315)

EPRONEX - HUNGARY
CYCLING TEAM

181
BARTA Tomas
95eme & 13'53"(149)

182
GONCZY Gergo
56eme a 04'17"(332)

183
ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt
112eme a 15'14"(370)

184
ROZSA Balazs
63eme a 05'35"(245)

185
STIEN Sander Nistad
82eme a 09'25"(178)

186
WIKANDER Tord Aasgaard
73eme a 07'11"(282)

KARCAG CYCLING EPKAR
TEAM

191
COLNAGHI Andrea
84eme a 09'55"(216)

192
FILUTAS Viktor
87eme & 11'27"(359)

193
HRENKO Norbert
86eme a 10'38"(280)

194
LUCCA Riccardo
68eme a 06'24"(356)

195
NAGY Bendegliz Matyas
115eme a 18'29"(414)

196
SOLYMOSI Marton
108eme a 13'56"(363)

TEAM UNITED SHIPPING

201
FETTER Erik
53eme & 03'17"(226)

202
FELDHOFFER Baélint

7eme 4 22"(158)

203
PELIKAN Janos Zsombor
54eme & 03'43"(273)

204
SZIJARTO Zétény
59eme a 05'00"(218)

205
STOLIC Mihajlo

90eme a 12'31"(116)

206
SCHURAN Michal
110eme a 14'19"(365)
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TEAM PRESENTATION
SCHEDULE

STAGE 5: ETYEK - ESZTERGOM

ON STAGE TEAM

1 10:50 KARCAG CYCLING EPKAR TEAM

2 10:53 EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM
3 10:56 PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING

4 10:59 TEAM JAYCO ALULA

5 11:02 PAUWELS SAUZEN - CIBEL CLEMENTINES
6 11:05 TEAM NOVO NORDISK

7 11:08 BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS

8 11:11 EQUIPO KERN PHARMA

9 11:14 EUSKALTEL - EUSKADI

10 11:17 TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA

11 11:20 VF GROUP - BARDIANI CSF - FAIZANE
12 11:23 Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM

13 11:26 UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS

14 11:29 MBH BANK BALLAN CSB

15 11:32 CAJA RURAL - SEGUROS RGA

16 11:35 LIDL-TREK

17 11:38 UAE TEAM EMIRATES XRG

18 11:41 TEAM UNITED SHIPPING

19 11:44 TEAM FLANDERS - BALOISE

20 11:47 RED BULL - BORA - HANSGROHE
21 11:50 XDS ASTANA TEAM
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Communique of the Commissaires panel
Communique N°4
STAGE 4 : TATA — SZEKESFEHERVAR

The riders involved in the crash will be creditit with the same time of the
peloton.

Art. 2.12.007 - 6.1
Circulation of motorbikes in the race.
Yellow card

Photo Moto 2: BABINSZKI Zoltan 10095235792

Feeding from the car for stage 5

Start at KM15 and finish 20KM to go

The Commissaires panel
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